2025 DIVISION 5 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS
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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record
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Hopedale

Madison Park Vocational
Pioneer Valley Christian
Lenox Memorial
Whitinsville Christian
Baystate Academy Charter
Smith Vo-Tech

Pioneer Charter of Sci. Il
Renaissance School

New Mission

Lee

Calvary Chapel Academy
Franklin County Tech
Turners Falls

Mahar Regional

Saint John Paul ll

Boston United
Southbridge

Avon

Holbrook

Cape Cod RVT

Greenfield

Norfolk County Agricultural
Boston Collegiate Charter
Bristol County Agricultural
Prospect Hill Acad. Charter
Academy of Notre Dame
Charlestown

KIPP Academy Lynn Coll.
Georgetown

Pioneer Valley Regional
Brighton
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0.9500
2.7059
2.2381
2.3684
0.5500
-0.2000
1.7500
2.0476
1.1905
0.4000
0.7222
1.7368
0.7500
0.8947
0.9000
0.0952
0.8889
0.0000
1.6316
0.0000
0.3889
0.4000
0.0500
2.1579
0.2000
1.4375
-0.6500
0.6000
0.5500
-1.8421
-0.5882
0.0000

AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING

0.6247
-1.2590
-0.9955
-1.1806

0.5229

0.7871
-1.5466
-2.0620
-1.2917
-0.5267
-0.9232
-2.0566
-1.1634
-1.3979
-1.4902
-0.7401
-1.6044
-0.7914
-2.4433
-0.8236
-1.2245
-1.2874
-0.9993
-3.2466
-1.3104
-2.5974
-0.5964
-1.9275
-2.1346

0.2178
-1.1975
-1.7973

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

RATING
1.5747
1.4469
1.2426
1.1878
1.0729
0.5871
0.2034
-0.0144
-0.1013
-0.1267
-0.2010
-0.3197
-0.4134
-0.5032
-0.5902
-0.6449
-0.7155
-0.7914
-0.8117
-0.8236
-0.8356
-0.8874
-0.9493
-1.0887
-1.1104
-1.1599
-1.2464
-1.3275
-1.5846
-1.6243
-1.7857
-1.7973

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match
OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

FORFEIT
ADJ. *
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL
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Academy of the Pacific Rim

Tech Boston Academy
Old Colony RVT

Upper Cape Cod RVT
South Lancaster Academy
Muniz Academy

Pioneer Charter of Sci. |
Argosy Collegiate Charter
English High

Abby Kelley Foster
University Park Campus
Granby

Hampden Charter

Blue Hills RVT

Mohawk Trail Regional
Keefe Tech

Veritas Prep Charter
Salem Academy Charter
Ware

Nashoba Valley Tech
Atlantis Charter
Dearborn STEM Academy
Collegiate Charter of Low.
Excel

South Shore Charter
Cristo Rey Boston

Drury

Roxbury Prep Charter
Neighborhood House
John J. Duggan Academy

Comm. Ac. Of Sci. & Health

Boston International

* - opted out of postseason
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1.6316
0.1765
-0.5556
-0.6250
-0.9412
0.5882
-0.2632
2.1538
0.0000
0.0588
-0.0556
0.2500
0.5263
-1.5263
-1.5263
-1.0526
-0.0556
-1.0000
-1.7000
-0.9500
-0.6875
-1.2857
-0.5000
-1.3333
-1.0769
-0.4667
-2.8000
-0.4706
-0.8000
-0.8824
-1.3333
-1.5000

AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING

-3.4550
-2.0378
-1.3630
-1.4166
-1.1015
-2.7572
-1.9084
-4.3381
-2.3434
-2.5001
-2.4861
-2.8945
-3.1948
-1.1820
-1.1951
-1.7695
-2.8033
-2.0033
-1.3672
-2.2194
-2.6026
-2.2036
-3.3394
-2.5100
-2.8800
-3.5293
-1.2319
-3.7246
-3.3998
-3.4523
-3.2021
-3.0590

(continued)

RATING
-1.8234
-1.8613
-1.9186
-2.0416
-2.0427
-2.1689
-2.1716
-2.1843
-2.3434
-2.4413
-2.5416
-2.6445
-2.6685
-2.7083
-2.7214
-2.8221
-2.8589
-3.0033
-3.0672
-3.1694
-3.2901
-3.4893
-3.8394
-3.8433
-3.9569
-3.9959
-4.0319
-4.1951
-4.1998
-4.3346
-4.5354
-4.5590

2025 DIVISION 5 FALL VOLLEYBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match
OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

FORFEIT

ADJ. *

-4.2967
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- @: 7 FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
=clca V., = | /
AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 3 sets for any one match

OPP. RATING = Average of ateam's opponents' Overall Ratings

RATING =Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

FORFEIT ADJ. = Team's RATING has been adjusted for forfeit(s) ... use this number
to calculate OPP. RATING (strength of schedule) for opponents

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record FORFEIT
RANK SCHOOL w L AVG. MARGIN OPP.RATING  RATING ADJ. *

65 Comm. Charter of Cambr. o 7 -2.8571 -1.9906 -4.8477
66 Codman Academy Charter 3 10 -1.2308 -3.7018 -4.9326
67 Rising Tide Charter 0 14 -3.0000 -2.0281 -5.0281
68 Boston Prep. Charter 4 9 -0.7692  -4.2736 -5.0429 @ -a8570
69 Bartlett 0 16 -2.5000 -2.5917 -5.0917
70 Mount Everett Regional 2 16 -1.8889 -3.2770 -5.1659 @ -5.4535
1
2
1
0

71 Libertas Academy Charter 15 -2.5000 -2.9320 -5.4320 @ -5.3987
72 New Heights Charter 13 -2.2000 -3.5721 -5.7721
73 Match Charter Public 13 -2.5000 -3.6013 -6.1013
74 Foxborough Charter 15 -2.8667 -3.4304 -6.2971



